

# GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA Board Retreat Workshop

# Meeting of Saturday, September 28<sup>th</sup>, 2019 09:00 AM Iftin Charter School Library 5465 El Cajon Blvd. San Diego, CA 92115

"Providing a strong educational foundation to all students who are in need of direction and support in learning English and finding their way in a new culture."

*Mission:* Iftin Charter School provides students in grades K-8 an academically rigorous, common core aligned curricula, supplemented with a technology intensive program in a student centered, safe and caring learning environment. ICS addresses the needs of a diverse group of students, their families and communities by building on the strengths of the students' cultural heritage and life experiences. ICS students are educated and enlightened to become successful, lifelong learners and valuable members of the global community.

## **BREAKFAST:** 9:00 – 9:30 am

# WELCOME GUESTS / CALL TO ORDER 9:30AM

#### Roll Call

Abdulkarim Warsame	President
Joe Udall	Secretary
Mulki Hersi	Treasurer
Rahmo Abdi	Member
Faisal Ali	Member
Ibrahim Hassan	Member

## **RETREAT SESSION**

#### MC: Hussein Nur

## Introduction: Principal Ali Hori 9:30 - 9:45 am "5 More Years"

#### I. Iftin Charter 1<sup>st</sup> Draft of Renewal Petition 9:45 – 11:30 am

- A. Joshua Eng– Charter Vision/ Financial Report
- B. Abdi Mohamud– Assessment Data
- C. Yolande Charles– Educational Plan
- D. Kathleen Dougherty/Ahmed Maani Review Charter Renewal Petition
- E. Dr. Joseph Johnson National Center for Urban School Transformation



#### II. Stakeholder Dialogue 11:30–12:00 pm

A. Abdulkarim Warsame, Iftin Board President

#### **III. Conclusions** 12:00 – 12:30 noon

- A. Ali Hori, Iftin Principal i. Recognition and Closing Remarks
- B. ICS Board Members

## Lunch 12:00 – 1:00 pm

#### IV. Advance Planning

The next regularly scheduled Governing Board Meeting is to be held on **Friday**, **October 11<sup>th</sup> 2019** at 5:30 pm in the Iftin K-8 Library at 5465 El Cajon, Blvd San Diego.

## VI. Adjournment

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Office of Iftin Charter School at (619)265-2411. Notification of 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the School to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to that meeting (28 CFR 35.102.35.104) Additional questions can be sent to Board Secretary, Joe Udall, at mrudalliftin@gmail.com